R1EX25002ASA00A/R1EX25004ASA00A
R1EX25002ATA00A/R1EX25004ATA00A
Serial Peripheral Interface
2k EEPROM (256-word × 8-bit)
4k EEPROM (512-word × 8-bit)
Electrically Erasable and Programmable Read Only Memory
REJ03C0357-0001
Preliminary

REJ03C0357-0001 Rev. 0.01  Jan.25.2008
page 2 of 20
Ordering Information
Type No. Internal organization Operating voltage Frequency Package
R1EX25002ASA00A 2-kbit (256 × 8-bit) 1.8 V to 5.5 V 5 MHz
(2.5 V to 5.5 V)
R1EX25004ASA00A 4-kbit (512 × 8-bit)  3 MHz
(1.8 V to 5.5V)
150mil 8-pin plastic SOP
PRSP0008DF-B
(FP-8DBV)
Lead free
R1EX25002ATA00A 2-kbit (256 × 8-bit) 1.8 V to 5.5 V 5 MHz
(2.5 V to 5.5 V)
R1EX25004ATA00A 4-kbit (512 × 8-bit)  3 MHz
(1.8 V to 5.5 V)
8-pin plastic TSSOP
PTSP0008JC-B
(TTP-8DAV)